Last Name
CLINE
HILLARD
STARKS
MOLLOY
LIMON
WILLIAMS
MAURER
ROBINSON
RICHARDSON
CHIESA
RODRIGUEZ
STEVENS
GRAU
JOHNSON
BYRNE
COFFEY
KEHOE
MCCOTTER
MCNULTY
CHASEN
CHRISTIAN
CHICZEWSKI
RADKE
RADNEY
MARTIN
EPPLEN
GARRITY
MALONE
SUTOR
FLANAGAN
KAJARI
PATTON
MILLA
ROSEBROCK
HOHM
KILLACKEY
LANUTI
KOBEL
HERNANDEZ
BOYCE
WHIGHAM
MINOGUE
BURTON
WOODS
RICE
O'DONNELL
MURPHY
EVANS
WALTON
GRIFFIN

First Name

PHILIP
TERRY
DANA
JAMES
FRANK
CHARLES
JAMES
JERRY
JOHN
ANTHONY
MATT
RICHARD
HIRAM
EVERETT
THOMAS
FRED
FRANCIS
MICHAEL
PATRICK
MICHAEL
SAMUEL
RALPH
FRANK
HARVEY
LEROY
LEE
PATRICK
MICHAEL
YVONNE
JOHN
KATHRYN
MICHAEL
WAYNE
GEORGE
HAROLD
JOHN
EDWARD
RICHARD
ERNEST
MICHAEL
JAMES
PAUL
TOBY
BRADFORD
FRED
EDWARD
JOSEPH
ROBERT
THOMAS
JOSEPH

Annual Pension

146,973
140,701
134,924
127,583
126,454
125,257
124,411
123,994
123,629
122,967
121,967
120,517
119,724
119,429
118,585
117,670
117,602
117,475
117,286
117,280
116,934
116,867
116,699
116,526
115,341
115,338
114,363
114,342
114,325
113,564
113,448
113,295
112,929
112,258
112,185
112,125
111,873
111,516
111,301
110,922
110,745
110,401
110,209
110,205
110,114
109,881
109,559
109,499
109,180
109,049

Last Name
DARLING
PRESAS
WEST
PERRY
BOGGS
DELOPEZ
THOMPSON
TRIGG
DULAY
GROSS
LESNIAK
MAHNKE
BARTIK
RISLEY
GADE
WOINICKI
JABLON
SULLIVAN
HOKE
CASEY
SOBCZYK
DAVIS
CRONIN
SMITH
GUARNIERI
HAYES IlI
DAY
GANDURSKI
WIBERG
ATKINS
IVANJACK
KELLY
CARROLL
BRANNAN
DOUGHERTY
SCHINKER
ROBERTS
CURTIN JR
CORNFIELD
JONES
MAHER
BRIGGS
TANNEHILL JR
FRANGELLA
O' DONNELL
PRIETO

CRUMP-HALES

PAOLETTI
MCCORRY
TOWN

Chicago Police Top 100 Pensions as of 2/11/11

First Name
JAMES
ABEL
MARY
MARIENNE
DAVID
JOSEPH
LAMONT
FRANK
CHARLES
EDWARD
DENNIS
GERARD
ROBERTA
RAYMOND
LOUIS
ANDREW
RONALD
NEIL
MICHAEL
MATTHIAS
DAVID
MARK
MICHAEL
CHARLES
JOHN
WILLIAM
SANDRA
JOSEPH
WAYNE
MICHAEL
ANTHONY
SIDNEY
JAMES
RONALD
DAVID
HARLEY
CHARLES
JOSEPH
ROBERT
IRENE
MARIA
DANNY
HARRY
JOHN
WILLIAM
DENNIS
LILLIE
JAMES
WILLIAM
WILLIAM

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org \ f

Annual Pension

109,010
109,010
109,010
108,707
108,678
108,585
108,509
108,509
107,955
107,861
107,606
107,393
107,383
107,366
106,970
106,897
106,846
106,432
106,309
105,798
105,438
105,238
105,028
104,986
104,759
104,542
104,503
104,338
104,287
104,236
104,208
104,203
104,155
103,700
103,664
103,595
103,578
103,507
102,724
101,751
101,526
101,159
100,454
100,454

98,843

98,014

93,335

92,195

91,927

90,858



