## Chicago Police Top 100 Pensions as of 2/11/11

Last Name	First Name	Annual Pension	Last Name	First Name	Annual Pension
CLINE	PHILIP	146,973	DARLING	JAMES	109,010
HILLARD	TERRY	140,701	PRESAS	ABEL	109,010
STARKS	DANA	134,924	WEST	MARY	109,010
MOLLOY	JAMES	127,583	PERRY	MARIENNE	108,707
LIMON	FRANK	126,454	BOGGS	DAVID	108,678
WILLIAMS	CHARLES	125,257	DELOPEZ	JOSEPH	108,585
MAURER	JAMES	124,411	THOMPSON	LAMONT	108,509
ROBINSON	JERRY	123,994	TRIGG	FRANK	108,509
RICHARDSON	JOHN	123,629	DULAY	CHARLES	107,955
CHIESA	ANTHONY	122,967	GROSS	EDWARD	107,861
RODRIGUEZ	MATT	121,967	LESNIAK	DENNIS	107,606
STEVENS	RICHARD	120,517	MAHNKE	GERARD	107,393
GRAU	HIRAM	119,724	BARTIK	ROBERTA	107,383
JOHNSON	EVERETT	119,429	RISLEY	RAYMOND	107,366
BYRNE	THOMAS	118,585	GADE	LOUIS	106,970
COFFEY	FRED	117,670	WOJNICKI	ANDREW	106,897
KEHOE	FRANCIS	117,602	JABLON	RONALD	106,846
MCCOTTER	MICHAEL	117,475	SULLIVAN	NEIL	106,432
MCNULTY	PATRICK	117,286	HOKE	MICHAEL	106,309
CHASEN	MICHAEL	117,280	CASEY	MATTHIAS	105,798
CHRISTIAN	SAMUEL	116,934	SOBCZYK	DAVID	105,438
CHICZEWSKI	RALPH	116,867	DAVIS	MARK	105,238
RADKE	FRANK	116,699	CRONIN	MICHAEL	105,028
RADNEY	HARVEY	116,526	SMITH	CHARLES	104,986
MARTIN	LEROY	115,341	GUARNIERI	JOHN	104,759
EPPLEN	LEE	115,338	HAYES III	WILLIAM	104,542
GARRITY	PATRICK	114,363	DAY	SANDRA	104,503
MALONE	MICHAEL	114,342	GANDURSKI	JOSEPH	104,338
SUTOR	YVONNE	114,325	WIBERG	WAYNE	104,287
FLANAGAN	JOHN	113,564	ATKINS	MICHAEL	104,236
KAJARI	KATHRYN	113,448	IVANJACK	ANTHONY	104,208
PATTON	MICHAEL	113,295	KELLY	SIDNEY	104,203
MILLA	WAYNE	112,929	CARROLL	JAMES	104,155
ROSEBROCK	GEORGE	112,258	BRANNAN	RONALD	103,700
HOHM	HAROLD	112,185	DOUGHERTY	DAVID	103,664
KILLACKEY	JOHN	112,125	SCHINKER	HARLEY	103,595
LANUTI	EDWARD	111,873	ROBERTS	CHARLES	103,578
KOBEL	RICHARD	111,516	CURTIN JR	JOSEPH	103,507
HERNANDEZ	ERNEST	111,301	CORNFIELD	ROBERT	102,724
BOYCE	MICHAEL	110,922	JONES	IRENE	101,751
WHIGHAM	JAMES	110,745	MAHER	MARIA	101,526
MINOGUE	PAUL	110,401	BRIGGS	DANNY	101,159
BURTON	TOBY	110,209	TANNEHILL JR	HARRY	100,454
WOODS	BRADFORD	110,205	FRANGELLA	JOHN	100,454
RICE	FRED	110,114	O' DONNELL	WILLIAM	98,843
O'DONNELL	EDWARD	109,881	PRIETO	DENNIS	98,014
MURPHY	JOSEPH	109,559	CRUMP-HALES	LILLIE	93,335
EVANS	ROBERT	109,499	PAOLETTI	JAMES	92,195
WALTON	THOMAS	109,180	MCCORRY	WILLIAM	91,927
GRIFFIN	JOSEPH	109,049	TOWN	WILLIAM	90,858
			. =		55,556

